Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Gary E. Borodic	Name: Botulinum Toxin Research Associates Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \( \text{ No.} \)  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) \( \text{ June 20, 2004} \)  \( \text{ Assignment} \)  \( \text{ Merger} \)  \( \text{ Change of Name} \)  \( \text{ Joint Research Agreement} \)  \( \text{ Government Interest Assignment} \)  \( \text{ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License} \)  \( \text{ Other} \)  4. Application or patent number(s):  \( \text{ This A. Patent Application No.(s)} \)  \( \text{ 11/709,059} \)	Street Address: 1261 Furnace Brook Parkway  City: Quincy  State: MA  Country: USA  Zip:02169  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1	
Name: Enrique D. Longton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1850 K Street, N.W.	Enclosed	
Suite 1100	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Washington	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip: <u>20006</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>2009</u> Expiration Date <u>01/10</u>	
Phone Number: (202) 835-7525	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (202) 835-7586		
Email Address: elongton@milbank.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Europe Vengton	A!! 4.000	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

**PATENT REEL: 019120 FRAME: 0136** 

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

∬Signature

Enrique D. Longton, Reg. No. 47,304 Name of Person Signing

## ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Botulinum Toxin Research Associates Inc. 1261 Furnace Brook Parkway Quincy, Massachusetts 02169

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

## Composition for Therapeutic and Cosmetic Botulinum Toxin

Composition for Therapeutic and Cosmer	circ botunium Toam
as set forth in his United States Patent Application	
[ ] executed concurrently herewith	
[ ] executed on	
[X] US Patent Application Serial No. 10/446,562 filed 05/28/03	
in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all division. Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application of extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for su United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals at country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patenty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;  Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commiss such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance to Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full a herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any discovered to the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed nece legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said applicate any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, included States of Patent of the United States for said invention;	ions or continuations thereof and in and to any and an or for said invention, including any and all reissues of the filed for said invention in any country or countries said invention in any country or countries foreign to the and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such attent of the United States which are created by any law E, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the granted as fully and entirely as would have been held assigner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all the herewith; and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interest of document or instrument in conflict herewith; are upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information ill execute and deliver any papers, make rightful oaths cessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors cation including divisions and continuations thereof and acluding reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, it
Non- and Singapore of Language	
Name and Signature of Inventor:	
Name: Gary E. Borodic	Date
May 1. Visites	Date
Name: Gary E. Borodic	
WITNESSES:	
Name:	Date
Name.	
Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certifical	on of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a cate from a U.S. Consul.

DC1:#8104816

**RECORDED: 04/04/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019120 FRAME: 0137